

GAHC010116972022



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.Pet./552/2022

MOYUN UDDIN LASKAR AND 4 ORS.
S/O. LATE ASSADDAR ALI LASKAR
R/O PANCHAYAT ROAD, AMBIKAPUR PART-IX, WARD NO. 19, P.O. AND P.S.-
SILCHAR, DIST-CACHAR, ASSAM

2: AMIN UDDIN LASKAR
S/O LATE MADARIS ALI LASKAR
R/O PANCHAYAT ROAD
AMBIKAPUR PART-IX
WARD NO. 19
P.O. AND P.S.-SILCHAR
DIST-CACHAR
ASSAM

3: ANWAR HUSSAIN LASKAR
S/O MAKADDAS ALI LASKAR
R/O PANCHAYAT ROAD
AMBIKAPUR PART-IX
WARD NO. 19
P.O. AND P.S.-SILCHAR
DIST-CACHAR
ASSAM

4: IKBAL HUSSAIN LASKAR
S/O MAKKADAS ALI LASKAR
R/O PANCHAYAT ROAD
AMBIKAPUR PART-IX
WARD NO. 19
P.O. AND P.S.-SILCHAR
DIST-CACHAR
ASSAM

5: ALAM ARA LASKAR
W/O LATE JOYNAL ABEDIN LASKAR

R/O PANCHAYAT ROAD
AMBIKAPUR PART-IX
WARD NO. 19
P.O. AND P.S.-SILCHAR
DIST-CACHAR
ASSA

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.
REPRESENTED BY THE PUBLIC PROSECUTOR, ASSAM

2:MD AJIJUR RAHMAN LASKAR
S/O LATE HAZI SAYED ALI
R/O AMBICAPUR PART-IX
PANCHAYAT ROAD
P.S.-SILCHAR
DIST-CACHAR
ASSAM
PIN-788002

3:2.ON THE DEATH OF AZIJUR RAHMAN LASKAR HIS LEGAL HEIRS
CACHAR

4:2.1.HAJI MOSTURUN NESSA LASKAR
W/O. LATE AZIZUR REHMAN

5:2.2.AMINUR RAHMAN LASKAR
S/O. LATE AZIZUR REHMAN

6:2.3.ABIDUR RAHMAN LASKAR
S/O. LATE AZIZUR REHMAN

7:2.4.ROUSONARA BEGUM LASKAR
D/O. LATE AZIZUR REHMAN

8:2.5.HELENARA BEGUM MAZUMDER
D/O. LATE AZIZUR REHMAN

9:2.6.ATIKUR RAHMAN LASKAR
D/O. LATE AZIZUR REHMAN

10:2.7.SAHEDA BEGUM LASKAR
D/O. LATE AZIZUR REHMAN
ALL ARE R/O. AMBICAPUR PART-IX
PANCHAYAT ROAD
P.S. SILCHAR
DIST. CACHAR

ASSAM
PIN-78800

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR P KATAKI

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE SUSMITA PHUKAN KHAUND

ORDER

Date : 27.06.2024

Heard Mr. M.H. Laskar, learned counsel for the petitioners. Also heard Mr. B. Sarma, learned counsel Additional Public Prosecutor for the State and Mr. A. Mohammad, learned counsel for the respondent No.2.

Up-to-date case diary as called for is not received. Issue reminder.

Office to take step for calling the up-to-date case diary as per order this Court dated 17.05.2024.

List on 26.07.2024.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant